
11/22/23, 11:51 AM printableBidNoticeAbstract

https://notices.philgeps.gov.ph/GEPSNONPILOT/Tender/PrintableBidNoticeAbstractUI.aspx?refid=8406012 1/2

Bid Notice Abstract

Invitation to Bid (ITB)

Reference Number 8406012

Procuring Entity MANAOAG WATER DISTRICT

Title EXPLORATORY DRILLING OF ONE (1) PRODUCTION WELL WITH 150M DEPTH X 200MM DIA.
PILOT HOLE AT BRGY. BARITAO, MANAOAG, PANGASINAN

Area of Delivery Pangasinan

Solicitation
Number:

PRS#9577

Trade Agreement: Implementing Rules and
Regulations

Procurement Mode: Public Bidding

Classification: Civil Works

Category: Well Drilling and Construction
Services

Approved Budget
for the Contract:

PHP 6,500,000.00 

Delivery Period: 90 Day/s

Client Agency:

Contact Person: Marlene Constancia Manaois
Bac Chairperson
Aquino St.
Manaoag
Pangasinan
Philippines 2430
63-075-09209766271

marcons_manaois@yahoo.com.ph

Status Closed

Associated Components 1

Bid Supplements 0

Document Request List 4

Date Published 08/02/2022

Last Updated / Time 08/02/2022 00:00 AM

Closing Date / Time 15/02/2022 11:00 AM

Description
 
EXPLORATORY DRILLING OF ONE (1) PRODUCTION WELL WITH 150M DEPTH X 200MM DIA. PILOT HOLE AT BRGY.
BARITAO, MANAOAG, PANGASINAN

BILL OF QUANTITIES

WORK ITEM ESTIMATED TOTAL QUANTITY
1 Mobilization of equipment including drilling machine 1 No.
2 Preparation of site 1 No.
3 Drilling of pilot hole 200mm - Ø from ground surface to 150 meters depth 150 M.
4 Logging of pilot hole 1 No.
5 Reaming of pilot hole from 200mm - Ø 300mm - Ø borehole 150 M.
6 Furnishing of B.I blank steel casing with nominal diameter of 200mm and
minimum wall thickness of 6mm 129 M.
7 Furnishing of stainless continuous slot wedge wire wound screens with nominal
diameter of 200mm 21 M.
8 Installation of casing and screens 150 M.
9 Furnishing & installation of gravel pack materials and fill pipe 135 M.
10 Treatment with mudnox/polyphosphate solution 1 No.
11 Development by high velocity water jetting 12 HRS.
12 Development by surging & bailing 24 HRS.
13 Development by airlifting 12 HRS.
14 Step drawdown pumping test, Q 1 No.
15 Continuous discharge test, Q 72 HRS.
16 Cement grouting around annulus 15 M.
17 Well completion 1 No.
18 Demobilization and site clean-up 1 No.
19 Test results and reports 1 No.

TOTAL PRICE (Items No.1-19 including taxes): Php 6,500,000.00
TOTAL PRICE (in words): Six million five hundred thousand pesos
Pre-bid Conference

Date Time Venue

Help

javascript:void(window.open('/GEPSNONPILOT/helppages/buyer/PRP/help_PrintableBidNoticeAbstractUI.htm', 'helpWin', 'resizable=yes,toolbar=no,menubar=no,directories=no,status=no,width=480,height=480,scrollbars=yes'));


11/22/23, 11:51 AM printableBidNoticeAbstract

https://notices.philgeps.gov.ph/GEPSNONPILOT/Tender/PrintableBidNoticeAbstractUI.aspx?refid=8406012 2/2

09/02/2022 2:00:00 PM MANAOAG WATER DISTRICT OFFICE

Created by Cecilia Mata Pinpin

Date Created 07/02/2022

  
The PhilGEPS team is not responsible for any typographical errors or misinformation presented in the system. PhilGEPS
only displays information provided for by its clients, and any queries regarding the postings should be directed to the
contact person/s of the concerned party.

 © 2004-2023  DBM Procurement Service. All rights reserved.  Help | Contact Us | Sitemap 

javascript:void(window.open('/GEPSNONPILOT/helppages/buyer/PRP/help_PrintableBidNoticeAbstractUI.htm', 'helpWin', 'resizable=yes,toolbar=no,menubar=no,directories=no,status=no,width=480,height=480,scrollbars=yes'));
https://notices.philgeps.gov.ph/GEPSNONPILOT/Sitemap/Sitemap.aspx

